

### Nifty scales new record closing level, Midcap shines

**MUMBAI, MAY 30**—/The benchmark Nifty extended gains for the fourth straight session, up 18.65 points to 9,624.55, a new record closing high despite rangebound trade following sustained buying mainly in Pharma, PSU Bank, Realty, Bank Nifty and Media stocks. Timely arrival of monsoon rains in Kerala and North East region cheered investors, aided small gains on the bourses.

In overseas markets, European shares edged lower as investors shifted their attention to political events going on in Europe. Asian stocks ended mixed. Markets in Hong Kong and China were closed for a public holiday.

The NSE 50-share Nifty index opened lower at 9,590.65 and hovered between 9,635.30 and 9,581.20 before finishing at 9,624.55, a gain of 18.65 points, or 0.20 per cent.



It saw an intra-day movement of about 54.10 points. Sector-wise, Pharma rose 2.65 per cent, PSU Bank 1.77 per cent, Realty 1.02 per cent, Bank 0.54 per cent, Pvt Bank 0.50 per cent, Media 0.51 per cent and Auto 0.45 per cent. However, FMCG and Infra fell by 0.63 per cent and 0.35 per cent, respectively.

In broader market, the mid-cap gained by 1.08 per cent while, small-cap indices eased by 0.06 per cent. Major index gainers were

Auropharma (13.25 per cent), Adaniport (3.83 per cent), Bank of Baroda (2.79 per cent), NTPC (2.67 per cent), Tech M (2.33 per cent), ICICI Bank (2.10 per cent) and Dr Reddy (2.07 per cent).

Power Grid fell by 2.39 per cent, while other notable losers were BPCL (2.13 per cent), ITC (1.39 per cent), HDPC (1.21 per cent) and TCS (0.96 per cent).

A total of 894 scrips declined, 768 declined, while 84 remained unchanged. Top securities that hit their price bands were 155.

Turnover in the cash segment fell to Rs 24,189.46 crore, from Rs 26,225.27 crore yesterday. A total of 13,224.90 lakh shares changed hands in 30,33,258 trades. The market capitalisation of listed firms on the NSE stood at Rs 1,23,74,361.24 crore. (PTI)

STOCK QUOTATIONS			
Company	LTP	Change	%Change
<b>AINERS</b>			
MAGNUM	4.02	0.67	20.00
SYSCO	43.80	2.70	20.00
AUROPHAR	49.50	8.25	20.00
YASHCEM	11.80	0.90	20.00
HIMFIBP	0.97	0.14	18.56
BIRLACOT	0.30	0.01	16.67
COPPERTO	80.20	14.80	18.54
MIENT	53.65	7.05	15.13
AMIND	31.95	3.75	13.30
AUROPHARMA	150.15	18.45	12.30
SHASHUTI	2.10	0.20	12.30
MANGCHEFER	77.05	8.05	11.67
PREMIER	202.35	23.35	11.55
EXC	35.50	3.60	11.29
FLTRA	23.80	2.40	11.21
PSULPTAC	26.30	2.55	9.81
LAHOTIV	28.65	2.85	11.05
SAKSOFI	22.20	2.25	11.02
NITSU	175.50	16.80	9.59
BORAX	51.20	4.75	10.23
ANSALBU	71.60	6.60	10.15
BCP	26.95	2.35	9.81
POWERYGM	11.99	0.99	10.00
HIGHENE	253.00	23.00	10.00
AIISHARMT	30.80	3.00	9.96
AISHARYA	5.77	0.34	9.91
MBLINFRA	25.20	2.35	9.81
BHARATGEAR	130.75	11.15	9.32
SIMPLEXCAS	127.40	10.75	9.22
SANJIVINI	61.50	5.50	9.10
XLENERGY	2.70	0.22	8.87
INDIACEM	204.85	16.40	8.70
ISFT	348.30	26.75	8.31
KOPRAN	6.80	0.60	8.25
FININD	3.85	0.15	8.11
HRYSNH	72.40	5.20	7.74
MAKMA	81.89	5.82	7.50
BIRLACORPN	848.20	58.95	7.42
SANGHIND	82.70	5.75	7.42
AUSTENG	61.55	4.15	7.39
SOFL	9.45	0.65	7.39
KILBURN	59.95	4.10	7.34
IRBERTHOE	183.75	12.55	7.21
ANUBHAV	15.45	1.05	7.29
SANGHYIMOV	256.60	17.25	7.21
KOLTEKAT	177.30	12.60	7.12
RESTILE	1.16	0.41	7.13
GHSP	224.85	14.80	7.05
DRIVEVER	149.65	10.35	6.98
NAL	317.10	20.70	6.98
SURYAROSNI	289.00	18.35	6.98
ACHIN	2.17	0.14	6.98
JPASSOCI	11.77	0.74	6.71
PREMEXPL	485.25	30.40	6.68
INTLCOV	25.05	1.55	6.60
KALBORING	789.45	48.45	6.59
MIC	10.36	0.64	6.58
JUBLANT	730.70	45.70	6.58
TREHOUSE	17.40	1.05	6.42
TOPLPAC	588.70	35.45	6.41
KLIFESTYL	0.17	0.01	6.25
KALBORING	15.55	0.95	6.25
ORGCOAT	19.00	1.10	6.15
SANGHIND	340.40	19.65	6.13
NAGPI	1.95	0.10	5.55
SPENXTE	3.31	0.19	6.09
COUNCOODS	3.50	0.20	6.06
SPARC	292.80	15.50	5.30
ADANIET	117.90	6.60	5.93
EUPROTEKIND	43.20	2.40	5.88
NEERA	36.20	2.00	5.88
CHLOGIST	21.65	1.20	5.87
POMEHOT	135.85	7.45	5.86
FOPC	0.19	0.05	3.83
SATRAPROF	0.64	0.35	5.77
JAICORPITD	79.75	4.35	5.77
FRANVAV	5.50	0.25	5.77
VALANT	95.70	5.20	5.75
TRANSOR	19.30	1.05	5.75
SANKHYAM	49.65	2.55	5.50
NATOPHARM	69.65	3.70	5.70
REKINDR	93.70	5.20	5.57
BRALEST	168.55	8.75	5.54
HATHWAY	41.90	2.20	5.54
IZMO	56.25	2.95	5.53
WELENT	91.65	4.80	5.53
RASIELEC	6.55	0.34	5.48
VJAYTX	34.10	1.75	5.41
TIDEWATER	5994.25	305.65	5.40
HELCAST	3.05	0.37	5.37
KGL	1.19	0.06	5.31
MOXVIL	39.40	4.70	5.30
INDORORAX	396.50	15.25	5.25
JANCOLL	159.35	7.95	5.25
ILFSENQO	53.15	2.55	5.04
RAINBOWPAP	4.20	0.20	5.00
KESARPE	42.00	2.00	5.00
CITADEL	66.15	3.15	5.00
CHORDIA	5.50	0.25	5.00
CHORDIA	11.55	0.50	5.00
BEMHY	157.65	7.50	5.00
LAMATAG	0.21	0.01	5.00
RAINBOWPAP	4.20	0.20	5.00
KESARPE	42.00	2.00	5.00
DIVYALYO	8.40	0.40	5.00
WVLEATH	6.93	0.33	5.00
LIPFYS	0.75	0.03	5.00
LEADORF	15.20	0.75	5.00
VANDANA	15.20	0.75	5.00
INRITER	3.36	0.16	5.00
AMIL	5.50	0.25	5.00
INCAP	35.80	1.70	4.99
TITANBO	6.40	0.32	4.99
PANBARIJUS	7.16	0.34	4.99
PASTASUNDR	129.40	6.10	4.99
ABHFN	8.63	0.41	4.99
POLYSIN	7.63	0.35	4.99
RESL	1.15	0.05	4.98
LMMATO	22.20	1.10	4.98
SARDAPLY	23.10	1.05	4.98
FOLMINEID	0.47	0.02	4.98
RACLEGAR	44.30	2.10	4.98
KRYPTONG	14.39	0.64	4.98
ORCHIDPHAR	1.35	0.06	4.98
PRIVALT	42.15	2.00	4.98
BRAWN	75.90	3.60	4.98
<b>LOSERS</b>			
GULFOIL	17.95	-3.35	-15.73
KATWAUD	172.35	-29.65	-17.38
UGARSUGAR	27.70	-4.65	-14.37
SRI	47.65	-7.65	-13.83
REVATHI	764.65	-121.05	-13.67
COBOARD	38.10	-5.67	-13.01
ZICO	25.80	-3.85	-12.94
NITINFIRE	15.60	-1.90	-10.86
SPANDIAC	53.50	-6.50	-10.83
ARVACOM	12.15	-1.78	-10.53
ELECTHERM	244.00	-27.10	-10.00
RIGASUG	23.45	-2.60	-9.98
HUBTOWN	138.00	-14.95	-9.97
CHEMCRU	38.00	-4.20	-9.95
GUTEREX	10.85	-1.15	-9.58
ENAVIET	34.05	-3.00	-8.10
VIVIDHA	1.12	-0.11	-8.94
SURANATAP	4.22	-0.41	-8.66
BHEL	140.00	-12.30	-8.65
LANCOROH	32.00	-3.00	-8.57
LIJAA	10.97	-1.00	-8.35
UJAAS	33.00	-3.00	-8.10
MANCREDIT	2.25	-0.20	-8.16
EASTRED	106.95	-9.45	-8.12
INDOTHA	206.65	-16.05	-8.03
KPCSUGIND	30.05	-2.60	-7.96
HILTON	25.35	-1.55	-7.82
DFM	1224.95	-102.30	-7.75
IVC	15.45	-1.20	-7.21
ARYACAMP	22.75	-1.75	-7.14
ALMONDZ	206.65	-15.05	-7.04
SITASHREE	15.65	-1.20	-7.12
SITASHREE	5.15	-0.39	-7.04
BASANT	6.99	-0.68	-7.03
KARMEGA	30.70	-2.70	-6.98
TARAJEWELS	3.85	-0.25	-6.87
TULSI	3.69	-0.27	-6.82
CILCEC	48.10	-3.30	-6.82
COMSYN	5.00	-0.40	-6.78
SREEL	139.40	-10.10	-6.76
UNIQUNO	4.71	-0.35	-6.71
UNIQUNO	14.00	-1.00	-6.67
KSERASERA	0.14	-0.01	-6.67
COMPUISOFT	71.20	-4.80	-6.69
AVTNPL	14.20	-0.90	-6.68
LOVABLE	221.25	-15.15	-6.41
DOLAT	2.36	-0.16	-6.35
ADHUNIK	15.05	-1.06	-6.35
ADHUNIK	5.35	-0.36	-6.30
SPILL	18.70	-1.25	-6.27
FRONTERA	22.25	-1.45	-6.18
FRONTERA	44.00	-2.90	-6.18
HEXATRAX	18.50	-1.20	-6.09
ANKITMETAL	1.55	-0.10	-6.08
VIVIDIND	39.70	-2.50	-6.04
SPIDVA	3.91	-0.25	-6.01
ISWTA	98.70	-6.30	-6.00
JETKINGO	43.75	-2.75	-6.11
GOKAKTEX	42.00	-2.60	-5.78
ADVIZMES	358.85	-21.90	-5.75
CHMETECH	20.85	-1.25	-5.53
BSLIMIT	1.66	-0.10	-5.68
LINPCOH	184.05	-10.90	-5.89
MINTC	90.10	-5.30	-5.65
BATLIBOI	2.95	-0.17	-5.54
MOBTEL	28.00	-1.50	-5.43
COSECO	72.05	-4.30	-5.41
METROGLOB	251.75	-15.45	-5.63
TERASOFT	7.25	-0.40	-5.51
METROGLOB	75.20	-4.30	-5.41
NEOSOL	21.75	-1.25	-5.63
TRMVL	164.35	-9.25	-5.33
RAUSREESUG	35.85	-3.40	-5.32
SAMPARS	33.80	-1.90	-5.32
MCCRLS-B	190.55	-27.45	-5.30
SPIECMOBI	43.65	-2.75	-5.21
MAVANSR	76.15	-4.15	-5.17
NATLAS	68.10	-3.70	-5.15
ODYSSEY	44.60	-2.40	-5.11
SOFIN	53.95	-2.20	-5.00
NIBL	24.50	-1.30	-5.04
DIONID	450.25	-23.80	-5.02
ENERGYDEV	24.60	-1.30	-5.02
MAHASTEEL	73.90	-3.90	-5.01
LORDSCHLO	30.40	-1.60	-5.00
UNIVPRM	2.85	-0.15	-5.00
NOBLEXP	7.03	-0.37	-5.00
CITIZYN	0.95	-0.05	-5.00
WINSOFT	81.70	-4.20	-5.00
KEERTHI	169.10	-8.90	-5.00
MAHANF	16.15	-0.85	-5.00
ADUIVE	18.05	-0.90	-5.00
PACIFICI	125.45	-6.60	-5.00
NETWORK	3.23	-0.17	-5.00
RATHORGA	79.95	-4.00	-5.00
THAKDEV	71.25	-3.75	-5.00
SIFL	12.50	-0.50	-5.00
KALAYLAVR	9.50	-0.50	-5.00
JAGANLAM	9.35	-0.65	-5.00
REGAL	9.50	-0.50	-5.00
ALFA	34.20	-1.80	-5.00
AMSONS	8.75	-0.45	-5.00
NUTRICIRCLE	61.75	-3.25	-5.00
ARCHTRGRP	38.00	-2.00	-5.00
FINISER	38.00	-2.00	-5.00
FINISER	38.00	-2.00	-5.00
PANACHE	29.45	-1.55	-5.00
ATLASCYCLE	110.10	-5.60	-4.99
JINDRILL	340.75	-17.40	-4.99
NIBRSRJO	51.45	-2.70	-4.99
SAENTER	6.48	-0.34	-4.99
AREMSIN	10.80	-0.70	-4.99